

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2067

Page 1, line 1, remove ", subsection 2 of"

Page 1, line 2, remove "section 39-06-07,"

Page 1, line 20, after the first "the" insert "identification"

Page 1, line 21, after the underscored period insert "The department may not be held civilly or criminally liable for any act or omission in implementing and maintaining the online registration of donors."

Page 2, remove lines 3 through 16

Page 3, line 6, replace the first "card" with "license" and replace the second "card" with "license"

Page 3, line 7, after the underscored period insert "The department may not be held civilly or criminally liable for any act or omission in implementing and maintaining the online registration of donors."

Renumber accordingly